

## AGENDÀ

THE HAWKINS COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS WILL MEET IN REGULAR SESSION ON AUGUST 23, 2010 AT 7:00 P.M. AT THE HAWKINS COUNTY TRAINING CENTER LOCATED AT 1722 EAST MAIN STREET, ROGERSVILLE, TENNESSEE (OLD RALEY VAUGHAN BUILDING)

OPENING OF COURT

SHERIFF ROGER CHRISTIAN

PRAYER

COMMISSIONER BOYD GOODSON

PLEDGE TO THE FLAG

COMMISSIONER ROBERT PALMER

**CALL TO ORDER** 

CHAIRMAN CROCKETT LEE

**ROLL CALL** 

COUNTY CLERK A. CARROLL JENKINS

CONFLICT OF INTEREST

**OFFICE REPORTS** 

**COMMENDATION / RECOGNITION** 

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

COUNTY COMMISSION INFORMATION CAN BE FOUND AT WWW.HAWKINSCOUNTYCLERK.COM

## **RESOLUTIONS 2010/08:**

- 1. APPOINTMENT TO THE HAWKINS COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION
- 2. ACTION TAKEN ON RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODES PERTAINING TO THE NEW LAW PUBLIC CHAPTER 529, UNDER THE TENNESSEE CLEAN ENERGY FUTURE ACT OF 2009 EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 2010
- 3. APPROVAL OF NOTARY PUBLICS
- 4. APPROVAL OF NOTARY PUBLIC SURETY BOND
- 5. AUTHORIZING A LOAN UNDER A LOAN AGREEMENT BETWEEN HAWKINS COUNTY, TENNESSEE, AND THE TENNESSEE STATE SCHOOL BOND AUTHORITY IN AN AGGREGATE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF NOT TO EXCEED \$2,357,669 DOLLARS (TWO MILLION THREE HUNDRED FIFTY-SEVEN THOUSAND, SIX HUNDRED SIXTY-NINE AND 00/100 DOLLARS) AND THE EXECUTION AND DELIVERY OF THE LOAN AGREEMENT AND OTHER DOCUMENTS RELATING TO SAID BORROWING; AND PROVIDING FOR THE APPLICATION OF THE PROCEEDS OF SAID BORROWING AND THE PAYMENT OF THE COUNTY'S OBLIGATIONS UNDER THE LOAN AGREEMENT
- 6. APPROVAL OF APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE 2010-2011 FISCAL YEAR BUDGET

7.	MAKING APPROPRIATIONS TO NON-PROFIT CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS OF
	HAWKINS COUNTY, TENNESSEE FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JULY 1, 2010 AND
	ENDING JUNE 30, 2011

8. FIXING THE TAX LEVY FOR THE 2010-2011 FISCAL YEAR

OLD BUSINESS / NEW BUSINESS

<u>BUDGET COMMITTEE MEETING 30 MINUTES PRIOR TO COUNTY COURT - (IF NEEDED)</u> <u>BUDGET COMMITTEE WILL BE NOTIFIED</u>